
 

President 2017-2019 

Brenda Schoen 
16013 W 144th Street 
Olathe, Ks. 66062 
C:913-5307474                

 
 

ccpcofks@gmail.com 
 
President Elect 2017-2019 

Vice President 

Conf. Chair  

Connie Sosa 
907 E South Ave. 
Emporia Ks 66801 
620-412-3063 

conniesosa179@yahoo.com 
 

2017-2019 Past President  

&Secretary/Advocacy Chair, 

Mailbox 

Corinne Carr 
Emporia, Ks. 66801 
H (620)343-8003 
C (620)344-8003  

specialblessings42@gmail.com 
 
Treasurer 

2015-2017 

Debra Regier 
1948 E. 120 
Peabody, Ks. 66866 
C:620-381-1180 

debbie_r@earthlink.net 
 
Webpage 

 2015-2017 Webmaster 

 

Barbara Kaiser 

P.O. Box 186 
Lincolnville Ks. 
66858 
C:620-654-7142 

kidcrazy45@yahoo.com 
 
Member at Large 

2017-2019 
Carrie Griffin 
5648 Flint St,  
Shawnee, KS 66203 
C:785-550-5427 

carrie@shiningstardc.com 
 
 

 
Member at Large  

Professional Dev. 

2017-2019 

Stacy Hook  

1645 Prairie St. 

 Emporia, Ks 66801 

H: 620-342- 4116   

C:620-341-1501 

sjhook71@gmail.com 
 

Member at Large 

Membership 

&Conference Treasure 

2017-2019 

Rita Headrick  
808 State Street  

Emporia, Ks. 66801 
H: 620-342-4438 

C: 620-757-3306 

bbbpm73@gmail.com 
 

Member at Large  
Provider of the Year 
Hunter Award  
2017-2019 
Nikki Simmons  
1019 West Street  

Emporia, Kansas 66801 
H: 620-341-9387 
C:620-757-0385 
nikkisimmons77@sbcglobal.net 
 
Member at Large 

2017-2019 
Dusty Davenport 
18801 Bodark Road 
Eskridge Ks. 66423 
H:785-449-2278 

C: 785-249-1861 
dustydavenport@yahoo.com 
 
Member at Large 

 Newsletter 
2015-2017 
Terria Ashby 
2485 E Rd 13  
Ulysses KS 67830 
C:620-424-2718 

mnmtda@pld.com 
 
Member at Large 

2018-2020 
Tammy Truex 
10311 West 73rd Street 
Shawnee Ks. 66203 
P:913-991-4129 
C:946-268-3097 

ttruex@kc.rr.com 
 

 
Collaborating Partner 
Mary Murphy 
KDHE Child Care Licensing 
1000 SW Jackson St. 
Topeka, Ks. 66612-1274 
785-296-1270 
mmurphy@kdheks.gov 
 
Collaborating Partner  
Provider Appreciation 
Robyn Kelton 
Training and Technical 
Assistance Specialist 
Lawrence Kansas 
robyn.kelton@nl.ed 
 
Collaborating Partner  
Tanisha Troutt 
Infant/Toddler TA Specialist 
Kansas In service Training 
System 
www.kskits.org 
tanishatroutt@ku.edu 
785-477-0162 (c)  
800-227-3578 or 785-532-7197  
 
Collaborating Partner      
Vicki Sutton  
Professional Development 
Specialist 
Manhattan Kansas 66052 
vicki.kccto@gmail.com 
vrsutton@ksu.edu 
800-227-3578/Local: 785-532-
7197 
www.kccto,org 
 
Collaborating Partner 
Reva Wywadis 
Child Care Aware of Eastern Ks.  
reva@east.ks.childcareaware.org 

 
 

Child Care Provider’s Coalition of Kansas, Inc. 
2017-2018 Board Roster 
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